FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONCEALED NETWORK NODE DEPLOYMENT AGREEMENT

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONCEALED NETWORK NODE DEPLOYMEN
AGREEMENT ("First Amendment") is made and entered into as of the day of
, 2022, between the City of Hilshire Village, (the "City"), with its princip
offices located at 8301 Westview Drive, Houston, TX 77055, and GTE MOBILNET O
SOUTH TEXAS, LP d/b/a Verizon Wireless, ("Verizon"), with its principal offices at Or
Verizon Way, Mail Stop 4AW100, Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920. The City and Verizon as
referred to individually as a "Party" and collectively as the "Parties."

WHEREAS the City and Verizon are parties to that certain Streetlight Network Node Deployment Agreement dated September 21, 2021 (the "Agreement"), whereby the City has consented to, and pre-approved, Verizon's deployment of Network Nodes ("Approved Nodes") at locations throughout the City; and

WHEREAS The City and Verizon now desire to amend the Agreement to correct the address of one of the Approved Nodes.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. Exhibit A of the Agreement is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the attached Exhibit A1.
- 2. Except as specifically modified by this First Amendment, all of the terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. Neither Party is in default of the Agreement as of the date of this First Amendment. In the event of a conflict between any term or provision of the Agreement and this First Amendment, the terms and provisions of this First Amendment shall control. All captions are for reference purposes only and shall not be used in the construction or interpretation of this First Amendment. All capitalized terms used but not defined in this First Amendment have the meanings set forth in the Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

This First Amendment has been executed by each Party's duly authorized representative effective as of the date first above written.

	CITY : CITY OF HILSHIRE VILLAGE, TEXAS					
	Mayor					
ATTEST:						
City Secretary						
	LESSEE:					
	GTE MOBILNET OF SOUTH TEXAS, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP					
	By: Sandra Loughridge					
	Title: <u>Director – Network Field Engineering</u>					
	Data					

EXHIBIT "A1"

						1A/2C	1A/2C	Site	Site
Site Name	Address	City	Zip	State	Structure Owner	Latitude	Longitude	Latitude	Longitude
HOU_SPRING_BRANCH_133_TX - B	1203 2/3 Archley Dr	Houston	77055	TX	CenterPoint Energy	29.79073	-95.4896	29.79073	-95.4896
HOU_SPRING_BRANCH_151_TX - B	1023 2/3 Ridgeley Dr	Houston	77055	TX	CenterPoint Energy	29.78703	-95.4859	29.78703	-95.4859
HOU_SPRING_BRANCH_118_TX - A	8109 2/3 Bromley St	Houston	77055	TX	CenterPoint Energy	29.79238	-95.4888	29.79238	-95.4888
HOU_SPRING_BRANCH_115_TX - A	1307 2/3 Ridgeley Dr	Houston	77055	TX	CenterPoint Energy	29.79366	-95.4909	29.79366	-95.4909